## **RESOLUTION 2020-35**

Transfer from 2020 Contingency fund to departments to meet the obligations of the city for 2020

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HARRISBURG, SOUTH DAKOTA, that the following sums are transferred from the contingency fund to the following departments at the end of year to meet the obligations of the city:

Dept – 41220 – Chief Executive Object of Expense – 41100	\$	6,000.00
Dept – 41420 – Finance Object of Expense – 41100	\$	6,000.00
Dept – 41950 – Planner Object of Expense – 41100	\$	6,000.00
Dept – 42320 – Building Inspection Object of Expense – 41100	\$	3,000.00
Dept – 42350 – Mechanical Inspection Object of Expense – 41100	<u>\$</u>	3,000.00

Total transfers \$24,000.00

Source of funding

Contingency fund \$24,000.00

Adopted this 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020.

Derek Wenck

Mayor, City of Harrisburg, SD

ATTEST:

Mary McClung

Municipal Finance Officer

Published: January 7, 2021